OP \$65.00 86890180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fresh Leaf Farms, LLC		01/24/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mann Packing Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	1250 Hansen Street	
City:	Salinas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93901	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86890180	FRESH LEAF FARMS
Registration Number:	2586499	SIMPLY SINGLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marshall@khlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy Marshall, Keller and Heckman LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 G Street, NW Address Line 2: Suite 500 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy Marshall
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy Marshall/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=FLF TM Assignment#page1.tif source=SS TM Assignment#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed and delivered as of the day of January, 2017 by Fresh Leaf Farms, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor") in favor of Mann Packing Co., Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark FRESH LEAF FARMS, which is pending registration with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Ser. No. 86890180) (the "Assigned Mark"), and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Assigned Mark, and to execute this Assignment to enable Assignee to record the assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Assigned Mark and all related common law rights and all goodwill associated therewith and all rights to causes of actions and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of rights related to the foregoing).
- Assignee is to hold all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Mark as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment hereunder not been made.
- 3. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Mark.
- 4. Assignor shall, without additional consideration, take such further actions and execute any powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and other papers necessary or desirable to transfer, vest, record and perfect good, valid and marketable title in the Assigned Mark to Assignee.

FRESH LEAF FARMS, LLC

Name:

Title:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

On this 24 day of January, 2017, before me the signatory above personally appeared and acknowledged to be the above-stated officer of Fresh Leaf Farms, LLC, and that in such capacity, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

SEAL

KIMBERLY L. ST GEORGE COMM. #2095319 Notery Public-Celifornia County of Monterey My Comm. Expires DECEMBER 29, 2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed and delivered as of the day of January, 2017 by Fresh Leaf Farms, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor") in favor of Mann Packing Co., Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark SIMPLY SINGLES, which is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reg. No. 2586499) (the "Assigned Mark"), and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Assigned Mark, and to execute this Assignment to enable Assignee to record the assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Assigned Mark and all related common law rights and all goodwill associated therewith and all rights to causes of actions and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of rights related to the foregoing).
- Assignee is to hold all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Mark as fully and 2. exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment hereunder not been made.
- Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Mark.
- Assignor shall, without additional consideration, take such further actions and execute any powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and other papers necessary or desirable to transfer, vest, record and perfect good, valid and marketable title in the Assigned Mark to Assignee.

FRESH LEAF FARMS, LLC

By: Phostic Name: Lorri A Koster Title: OFD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

On this 21 day of January, 2017, before me the signatory above personally appeared and acknowledged to be the above-stated officer of Fresh Leaf Farms, LLC, and that in such capacity, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/01/2017

[SEAL]

KIMBERLY L. ST GEORGE COMM. #2095319 Notary Public-California County of Montarey
My Comm. Expires DECEMBER 29, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0275